Phone: 2577-5878



Ref. BK.CC/EMRM/Policy)

Date 02/04/2021

## **Energy Policy**

BRAHMANANDA KESHAB CHANDRA COLLEGE top management has established an energy policy for the organisaton, the policy clearly provides the management views on energy efficiency improvement as well as providing a commitment to continually improve the energy performance. The policy supports purchase of energy efficient goods and services and as a result clear directives are given to the procurement department on all future procurements.

The process flow for energy policy determination is given below:

BRAHMANANDA KESHAB CHANDRA COLLEGE Below mentioned policy statement adopted for implementation fulfils all the specified requirements and is subject to periodically review

BRAHMANANDA KESHAB CHANDRA COLLEGE is committed to conserve, set targets, review and continually improve the use of energy. BRAHMANANDA KESHAB CHANDRA COLLEGE is committed to improve its energy performance by:

- Reduce Specific Energy Consumption through efficient use of energy and monitor energy use & performance in areas of significance.
- Establish a framework for setting, monitoring & reviewing energy objectives & targets. Commit to allocate necessary resources and ensure availability of relevant information for use.
- Adhere to applicable laws and regulations, relevant legal and other obligations with respect to energy.
- Set energy performance indicators and establish a clear reporting structure with defined responsibilities.
- Constantly upgrade technology and improve efficiency of equipment.
- Encourage energy awareness amongst all relevant functions through policy roll-out, internal communication and training as necessary.
- Explore economically justifiable and technically feasible clean source of energy.

Date:

Papia Chabraborti

Principal Brahmananda Keshab Chandra College Kolkata - 700108